11-29-1999



| DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARK | DO NOT | USE | FOR | TRADE | MARKS |
|--------------------------|--------|-----|------------|--------------|-------|
|--------------------------|--------|-----|------------|--------------|-------|

| DOX ASSIGNMENTS | | | טט ווטוו טט | E FOR TRADEMARKS |
|---|--|--|---|---------------------------------|
| | n⊑U' | 01208137 | | |
| | MMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND T | TRADEMARKS: | <u>- 1644 - 1644 </u> |)To |
| | HE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUM PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): | MENTS OR COPY THER | EOF. | |
| Koichi SATO | 1 FART 1 (1E3) (A331GNOR3(3)). | 2. Katsushi ITO | | 382 382 |
| 3. Junji KOIZUMI | | 4. Sadao NADA | | 8 T |
| 5. Tetsumi ICHIOKA | | 6. | | 269 |
| 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OI | F CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTAC | 8. CHED? □YES ⊠NO | | .5 |
| | E(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: | , 120 ZIVO | | |
| NAME: Toyoda Gosei Co | ., Ltd. | | | |
| ADDRESS: 1, Nagahata | a, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, Nishikasugai-ç | gun, Aichi, Japan | 1 | - 0.0 |
| ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & | ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? | ES MNO | 09/43 | 8292 |
| 3. NATURE OF CONVEY | | E9 MINO | 01112 | |
| | ne document for recordation—multip | ple copies of same Assig | nment signed by diffe | erent inventors is one |
| document) | | pro copred or dame really | initiant organica by anno | TOTAL INVENTORS IS ONE |
| ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF | | TEREST EXEC | . DATE: October 20, | 1999 |
| ORIGINAL | FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY | , | | |
| ☐CHANGE OF NAME | ☐ACCURATE TRANSLATIO | ON | | |
| SECURITY | ☐MERGER ☐ OTHER : | <u> </u> | | |
| EXECUTION DATE(S) ON | THE DECLARATION IF FILED HER | REWITH: (NOTE: IF DAT | ES ON DECLARATION | ON AND |
| ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SE | E ATTY!) October 20, 1999 | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT | NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONA | | YES ⊠NO | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M series code/serial | # 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 | B. PATENT NO(S) | | 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 |
| | 64962 | | | |
| | ty to Whom Correspondence | 6. NUMBER INVOL | VED: | <u> </u> |
| Concerning Document S | Should be Mailed: | APPLNS 1 + PA | TS = TOTAL | . <u>1</u> |
| Pillsbury Madison & Sutro | | 7. AMOUNT OF FEE | ENCLOSED: (Code | 581) |
| Intellectual Property Grou | | ABOVE TOTAL x | \$40 = \$40 | , |
| 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE | · | | | |
| WASHINGTON, D.C. 2000 | | | | |
| 25/1999 DBUTLER 00000020 0 | | 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS | MISSING OR INADEQU | JATE CHARGE |
| | | INSUFFICIENCY TO | DEPOSIT ACCOUNT | |
| FPMG 264962 MATTER NO. | 40.00 086-)15329M/KOH CLIENT REF. | UNDER ORDER NO | 51273 | 264962 |
| WALLER NO. | CLIENT REF. | dup, sheet not required | CLIENT NO. | MATTER NO. |
| 9. STATEMENT AND SIGN | MATURE | | | |
| | edge and belief, the foregoing inform | nation is true and correct | and any attached con | vio o truo convet |
| the original document. | sage and belief, the letegoing inform | iation is true and correct | and any allached cop | y is a true copy of |
| · · | | 10. Total number of pa | ages including this | |
| and the second | 1.54 . 3 1.10 | cover sheet, attachme | ents and document | 2 |
| Alla | 111/248 | (do not file dup. Cover | | _ |
| | nature | | | |
| Attorney: Peter W. Gowd Reg. No. 25872 | ey | — Date: No. 1 | | |
| Atty/Sec: PWG/nmw | TEL: (202) 861-3078 | Date: <u>November 12</u> FAX: (202) 8 | | |
| | · (/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / | EMA, IZUZI D | CC=V3744 | |

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

PATENT

REEL: 010396 FRAME: 0234

| Please return signed/recorded to |
|----------------------------------|
| Cushman Darby & Cushman |
| Intellectual Property Group of |
| Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP |
| Ninth Floor, East Tower |
| 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. |
| Washington, D.C. 20005-3918 |
| |

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

| | | ons made outside US. with or after application |
|------------|-----|---|
| Atty, Dkt. | | |
| | Sin | Chent Ref. |

NONPROVISIONAL

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

| each of the und | ersigned, to wit: | onars (310.00) and other g | • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • |
|---|---|---|--|
| | (1) Koichi Sato | (4) Sada | o Nada |
| INSERT NAME(S) OF | (2) Katsushi Ito | (5) Tets | umi Ichioka |
| INVENTOR(S) | (3) Junji Koizumi | [] x box | if continued on page 2 |
| the receipt and assign(s) and tr | sufficiency of which are hereby acknow ansfer(s) unto: | ledged by the undersigne | d who at the request of, hereby sell(s) |
| INSERT NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES) | TOYODA GOSEI CO., LTC | | a, Ochiai, Haruhi-cho, ai-gun, Aichi, Japan |
| U.S.C. 100, in th | ignated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, t ne invention and all applications includir resulting patents, known as | itle and interest for the Un ng any and all divisions, co | ited States of America as defined in 3 ontinuations, substitutes, and reissues |
| TITLE OF INVENTION | DECORATIVE TAPE ADHESIV | E MOLDING | |
| | for which the undersigned executed as | n application for Letters Pa | atent of the United States of America: |
| NOTE → (Complete line A, B and/or C) | (A) X even date here with (B) on (C) in U.S. Appln. No. / | filed | |
| assigns and lega hereinafter act o successors, ass title in and to the | AND the undersigned hereby authorized to issue said Letters Patent to the said als representatives; the undersigned agone behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) igns and legal representatives, deemed invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) on & Sutro, of the above address to insect is document. | ree(s) that the attorney of to testify and execute any dessential by ASSIGNEE | record in said application shall / papers for ASSIGNEE, its to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and |
| | INVENTOR(S) | DATE SIGNED | WITNESSES |
| 1) Ko | ich Salt | October 20, 1999 | Mari Jalan C. |
| Name: | truche Sto | October 20, 1999 | Ober - Talinchi |
| 3) | enji Kvizumi | October 20, 1999 | alico Talineli |
| 1 | idat Hoda | October 20, 1999 | alace Talunda |
| 5) <u>Jez</u> Name: | um thick | October 20, 1999 | akar Talu Ch |
| IF ADDITIONAL | . INVENTORS, check box and cor | ntinue on page 2. | |

CDC-114 996

PATENT REEL: 010396 FRAME: 0235